HARPER FAMILY CORGIS

| Spay / Neuter & Purchase Agreement |

Wickenburg, Arizona
(623) 695 - 3680
HarperFamilyCorgis@gmail.com
www.HarperFamilyCorgis.com

Thank you for your interest in a Pembroke Welsh Corgi with Harper Family Corgis. We are excited to meet you and to help pair you with the perfect companion for your home.

From all of us here at Harper Family Corgis, we join to say, "Welcome to the family!"

Please read through this spay / neuter & purchase agreement carefully and completely to be considered for a puppy and / or for an open waitlist.

Upon completion of this document, please save as a PDF, attach and email back to us at HarperFamilyCorgis@gmail.com. We will contact you with the status of your application as prompt as possible.

Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Physical Address:			
City:			
Email Address:			
Home Phone:			
Your Puppy's Information			
Color:			
Registration Number: DN			

Date of Birth: _____ Sire: _____ Dam: _____

Our Purchase Agreement

Parcanal Information

It is hereby agreed by both parties that the following conditions will be met and that no other warranties or conditions are expressed or implied.

The Buyer understands that deposits, whether for a waitlist or puppy, when made cannot be undone and are to be considered NON-REFUNDABLE. Buyer understands that he /she will forfeit their deposit, if for any reason, he / she decides to no longer purchase a puppy or wishes to choose a different puppy.

The buyer understands that puppies will need to be picked up at 8 weeks of age. The buyer understands that additional fees may be applied if, for any reason, he / she cannot pick up the puppy within 3 days of the designated pick up date and if the puppy is to remain with the breeder.

The buyer understands that all puppies are classified as a PET by the seller, and will be sold contingent on the understanding that the puppy(ies) will be spayed / neutered BEFORE they reach 12 months of age. The buyer furthermore understands that the breeder, Harper Family Corgis, must receive proof of spay / neuter by email at HarperFamilyCorgis@gmail.com.

The buyer understands, that if the puppy or puppies receives a poor health diagnosis within 72 hours of leaving the breeder, Harper Family Corgis, for a life-threatening or congenital (existing at birth) condition that existed PRIOR to the purchase of the puppy or puppies, and NOT due to negligence, injury, or a contaminated environment caused by the buyers after taking possession of the puppy or puppies, that TWO statements from separate facilities and only by licensed veterinarians describing the puppy or puppies condition(s) must be provided to the breeder, Harper Family Corgis, on official letterhead within 24 hours of the dated official statements. The buyer furthermore understands, that if the puppy or puppies is / are found to have said life threatening or

congenital (existing at birth) condition(s) PRIOR to leaving the breeders possession, that a new puppy of equal value will be provided to the buyer, when first available and not to interfere with waitlist applicant(s), and that NO REFUND will be available to the buyer.

The buyer understands that the breeder, Harper Family Corgis, offers a one-year health guarantee against genetic defects and congenital condition(s). The buyer furthermore understands that the breeder, Harper Family Corgis, is NOT held responsible for the puppy or puppies health upon the buyer taking possession of the puppy or puppies at 8 weeks of age, including but not limited to communicable diseases such as: distemper, hepatitis, leptospirosis, parvovirus, parainfluenza, lyme, bordatella, corona, rabies, etc.

-Failure to comply with the above conditions of sale will hold the purchaser liable for \$3500.00 punitive damages. All court cost(s) & attorney fees will be paid by the purchaser at the time of the AZ court's decision.

Prospective Puppy Parent Signature:	Date:	
Prospective Puppy Parent Signature:	Date:	